
1989

1993

1996

1997

1998

1999

1999

1999

1999

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2001

2001

2001

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

2003

2003

2003

2003

Dr. Brian Bennett

Clearview School Peace Patrol

Azim Khamisa and Ples Felix

Days of Dialogue

Mar Vista High School Student Coalition

Jonathan Freedman

Joyce and Don Musial

Jerry Sanders

1-15 negotiators

Mercy Outreach Surgical Team

Adams Avenue Business Association

Je� & Jer Show

San Diego Dance Institute

Campo Youth Authority Juvenile Ranch

Kids' Turn/Shari DeLisle

Hot Spot Tattoo and Don Wells (KGTV)

USD Colloquium on Sexual Diversity

The Children's Initiative/Sandra McBrayer

BioTech 2001 Conference Mediation Project

Marc Chery, Malcolm X Library

Rosemary Johnson, Interfaith Shelter Network

David S. Casey

O�cer Tony El-Assis

City Attorney Casey Gwinn and Chief David Bejarano, Family Justice Center

Gary and Jerri-Ann Jacobs Teen Leadership Institute

Writers' Block

Cortez Hill Family Center

FIRST

YEAR AWARD RECIPIENT

Peacemaker
Past Honorees



2004

2004

2004

2004

2005

2005

2005

2005

2006

2006

2006

2007

2007

2007

2008

2008

2009

2009

2010

2010

2010

2011

2011

2011

2012

2012

2013

2013

2014

2014

2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

Ronne Froman/Red Cross

Doris Bittar

Deputy City Attorney Chandani Flinn

Beth and Michael Sise/Trauma Prevention

Judea and Ruth Pearl/Daniel Pearl Foundation

O�cer Abdiweli Heibeh

Marisa Ugarte, Bilateral Safety Corridor Coalition

Petco Park Accessibility Collaboration

Mayor Bill White and Harris County Judge Robert Eckels

Travis Stocking

Lost Boys Alephonsion Deng, Benson Deng, Benjamin Ajak

SDNHM and Tijuana environmental orgs/Sea of Cortes World Heritage Site

Tonia Sargent

Rev. George Walker Smith and the Catfish Club

International Rescue Committee

Centro Cultural

McGovern-Dole International Food for Education Program

La Chanae McAfee

Gen. Michael R. Lehnert, USMC (Ret.)

Carlsbad High Broadcasting Team

Gary & Jeanne Herberger

Athol Fugard

New Roots Community Farm

Morris Casuto

David Gergen

transcenDANCE Youth Arts

USNS Mercy

Preuss School

Rep. John Lewis

A Reason To Survive

Cindy Marten

Janet Napolitano

Richard Dreyfuss

Reclaiming the Community

Linda and Mel Katz

NATIONAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

NATIONAL

LOCAL

NATIONAL

LOCAL

NATIONAL

LOCAL

NATIONAL

LOCAL

NATIONAL

LOCAL

NATIONAL

LOCAL

NATIONAL

LOCAL

LOCAL

NATIONAL

LOCAL

PHILANTHROPY

NATIONAL

LOCAL

LIFETIME ACHEIVEMENT

NATIONAL

LOCAL

PHILANTHROPY
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2017

2017

2017

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

2021

2021

2021

2022

2022

2022

2023

2023

2023

Southern Poverty Law Center

Rachel's Challenge

Lori and Bill Walton

Dan Shea and Peter Seidler

No Labels

Anne Wilson/Community HousingWorks

Elizabeth Bustos/Be There San Diego

Elizabeth Lopez/Southern California Immigration Project

Diane Takvorian/EHC

Fr. Greg Boyle/Homeboy Industries

Malin Burnham

Imam Taha Hassane

Steve Binder/Homeless Court

Bishop Cornelius Bowser

Kim Sontag-Mulder/NOW

Okolo sisters/Black in PUSD

Dr. Anthony Fauci

SD Foundation/Jewish Community Foundation/RSF Foundation

Mary and Rolf Benirschke

Voices of Our City Choir

Barbara Walter

Phyllis and Daniel Epstein

California Innocence Project

Bipartisan Policy Institute

YEAR AWARD RECIPIENT

NATIONAL

NATIONAL

NATIONAL
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COMMUNITY
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LOCAL

PHILANTHROPY
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NATIONAL

PHILANTHROPY
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NATIONAL

NATIONAL
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